South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 26, 2024, 04:33:13 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*1166 (Rat #0428, Act #0445 of 1998) Joint Resolution, By Moore

A JOINT RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 7, ARTICLE Ill OF THE CONSTITUTION OF
SOUTH CAROLINA, 1895, RELATING TO THE QUALIFICATIONS OF SENATORS AND MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A CANDIDATE FOR THE SENATE OR HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
MUST BE A LEGAL RESIDENT OF THE DISTRICT IN WHICH HE IS A CANDIDATE AT THE TIME HE FILES FOR THE

OFFICE.
04/02/98
04/02/98
04/08/98
04/14/98
04/14/98
04/15/98
04/16/98
04/16/98
05/27/98
06/02/98
06/02/98
06/03/98
06/04/98
06/04/98
06/25/98
09/14/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-15
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15
Read second time SJ-39

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-39
Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-9
Read second time HJ-27

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 HJ-27

Read third time and enrolled HJ-13

Ratified R 428

No signature required

Copies available

Act No. 445

Page 1 of 1



