South Carolina Legislature

May 26, 2024, 04:33:13 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

04/02/98

S*1166 (Rat #0428, Act #0445 of 1998) Joint Resolution, By Moore

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

A JOINT RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 7, ARTICLE III OF THE CONSTITUTION OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1895, RELATING TO THE QUALIFICATIONS OF SENATORS AND MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A CANDIDATE FOR THE SENATE OR HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES MUST BE A LEGAL RESIDENT OF THE DISTRICT IN WHICH HE IS A CANDIDATE AT THE TIME HE FILES FOR THE OFFICE.

0 ., 0 = , 0 0	Jonato	min outdood and road mot mino oo ro
04/02/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15
04/08/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15
04/14/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-39
04/14/98	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-39
04/15/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
04/16/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
04/16/98	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
05/27/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-9
06/02/98	House	Read second time HJ-27
06/02/98	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 HJ-27
06/03/98	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-13
06/04/98		Ratified R 428
06/04/98		No signature required
06/25/98		Copies available
09/14/98		Act No. 445